Subject: FW: PDC - Washington Realtors Political Action Committee (2): Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.320 for failure to disclose sponsor identification on digital political advertising (EY 19; July 19)

Description:

Jennifer,

I am responding on behalf of my client the Washington Realtors Political Action Committee to the complaint filed by "Guy Thompson".

The complaint is without merit. The complainant cites only a portion of relevant statute while conveniently omitting the provisions applicable to online advertising.

All of the ads in question were compliant because each provided a link to the required sponsor identification for any reader who engaged with the advertisement consistent with the provisions of WAC 390-18-030(3). The complainant clearly either did not engage with the advertisements or, did so and elected to leave this out of the complaint as including it would render the complaint facially invalid.

I believe this resolves the matter but please feel free to contact me directly to the extent you would like to discuss it further. Thank you.

Best,

Mark

Mark Lamb

The North Creek Law Firm A Professional Corporation

12900 NE 180^a Street Suite #235 Bothell, WA 98011

(425) 368-4238 (425) 489-2824 (FAX)

www.northcreeklaw.com

The information contained in this email is confidential and may also be attorney-privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, please reply to the sender that you have received the message in error and then delete it. Any review, reliance, disclosure, copying, forwarding, distribution or any action taken or omitted by others without express permission is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Please note: The North Creek Law Firm does not under any circumstances accept service, notices, or demands by e mail without specific prior permission.